
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stangel, Casey (3-2)
Loss: McQuillin, Taylor (8-5)
Save: Schreyer, Madi (1)
HBP: McQuillin, Taylor
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Tomlinson First: Brett Higgins Third Base: Mike Bartling 
Start: 7:05pm   Time: 2hr30m   Attendance: 618   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Arizona 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 0
Washington 0 0 3 0 0 3 X 6 10 1

# 18 Arizona (23-11) -vs- # 11 Washington (22-8) 4/3/2016 at Seattle, Wash. (Husky Softball Stad.)

Arizona 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Perez, Mandie lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hughes, Ashleigh 2b 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Mauga, Katiyana 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mercado, Mo ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Statman, Tamara dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Young, Lauren c 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Krist, Joelle 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Watson, Eva pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dotson, Alexis cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Miller, Merrilee rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Edior, Hillary ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
McQuillin, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bowling, Nancy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 5 2 2 7 6

2B: Mercado, Mo (1)

Washington 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Melhart, Trysten lf/rf 4 1 3 1 0 1 1
DePonte, Julia 3b/cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Aguilar, Ali ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Souza, Kimberlee 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
    Braun, Dani pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stangel, Casey p/rf 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
    McNeill, Jennie 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Gano, Courtney dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Flores, Morganne c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Milloy, Amirah pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Van Zee, Taylor 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Burdick, Kelly cf/lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Snow, Tannon ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aubert, Krystal rf/pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Schreyer, Madi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 10 6 3 8 8

2B: DePonte, Julia (1)
HR: Stangel, Casey (1)
SH: DePonte, Julia (1); Flores, Morganne (1); Van Zee, Taylor (1)
SB: DePonte, Julia (1)
HBP: Gano, Courtney (1)
E: Souza, Kimberlee (1)

Arizona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McQuillin, Taylor (L, 8-5) 5.2 9 6 6 3 7 0 0 1 0 23 30 3 7 113
Bowling, Nancy 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 8
Totals 10 6 6 3 8 0 0 1 0 25 32 3 7 121

Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stangel, Casey (W, 3-2) 5.2 5 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 23 24 3 9 97
Schreyer, Madi (S, 1) 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 27
Totals 5 2 2 2 7 1 0 0 0 27 29 3 11 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Arizona - Top of 1st ARI WAS
Perez fouled out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Hughes struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBFFS). 0 0
Mauga grounded out to ss (3-2 FSBBBFF). 0 0

Washington - Top of 1st ARI WAS
Melhart singled (1-1 BK). 0 0
DePonte reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Melhart out at second p to ss. 0 0
Aguilar struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBBS). 0 0
DePonte stole second. 0 0
Souza struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 0

Arizona - Top of 2nd ARI WAS
Mercado grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Statman grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKS). 0 0
Young grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Washington - Top of 2nd ARI WAS
Stangel walked (3-2 BBKKFBB). 0 0
Gano hit by pitch (0-0); Stangel advanced to second. 0 0
Flores out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Gano advanced to second; Stangel advanced to third. 0 0
Stangel to rf. 0 0
Aubert pinch ran for Gano. 0 0
/  for Aubert. 0 0
Van Zee struck out looking (3-2 FKBBBK). 0 0
Burdick grounded out to p (1-2 FFBF). 0 0

Arizona - Top of 3rd ARI WAS
Stangel to p. 0 0
Aubert to rf. 0 0
Krist grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Dotson struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 0 0
Miller struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0

Washington - Top of 3rd ARI WAS
Melhart singled (2-2 FKFBB). 0 0
DePonte out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Melhart advanced to second. 0 0
Aguilar walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Souza flied out to rf (0-0); Melhart advanced to third. 0 0
Stangel homered, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Aguilar scored; Melhart scored. 0 3
Aubert struck out looking (3-2 BBBFFK). 0 3

Arizona - Top of 4th ARI WAS
Perez struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 0 3
Hughes reached on an error by 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 3
Mauga flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 3
Mercado doubled (1-1 BK); Hughes advanced to third. 0 3
Statman grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBSB). 0 3

Washington - Top of 4th ARI WAS



Flores flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBF). 0 3
Van Zee grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FS). 0 3
Burdick singled, bunt (0-0). 0 3
Melhart struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Arizona - Top of 5th ARI WAS
Young grounded out to p (2-2 KKBBF). 0 3
Krist singled (1-2 KBF). 0 3
Watson pinch ran for Krist. 0 3
Watson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Dotson grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 0 3
Edior pinch hit for Miller. 0 3
Edior grounded out to p (0-0). 0 3

Washington - Top of 5th ARI WAS
Krist to 1b for Watson. 0 3
Miller to rf for Edior. 0 3
DePonte struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 3
Aguilar flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3
Souza singled (1-0 B). 0 3
Stangel singled (3-2 SFBBFBFF); Souza advanced to second. 0 3
Braun pinch ran for Souza. 0 3
Gano to dp for Aubert. 0 3
Aubert to rf. 0 3
Gano struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 3

Arizona - Top of 6th ARI WAS
Souza to 1b for Braun. 0 3
Perez struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBS). 0 3
Hughes walked (3-2 BSBFFBFB). 0 3
Mauga flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 3
Mercado singled (1-0 B); Hughes advanced to second. 0 3
Statman singled (0-1 K); Mercado advanced to second; Hughes advanced to third. 0 3
Young singled, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Statman advanced to third; Mercado scored; Hughes scored. 2 3
Melhart to rf. 2 3
DePonte to cf. 2 3
McNeill to 3b for Stangel. 2 3
Burdick to lf. 2 3
Schreyer to p for Aubert. 2 3
Krist struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 2 3

Washington - Top of 6th ARI WAS
Flores walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
Milloy pinch ran for Flores. 2 3
Van Zee out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Milloy advanced to second. 2 3
Snow pinch hit for Burdick. 2 3
Snow singled, bunt (0-2 KF); Milloy advanced to third. 2 3
Burdick to lf for Snow. 2 3
Melhart singled, RBI (0-1 F); Burdick advanced to second; Milloy scored. 2 4
DePonte doubled, RBI (3-2 FBBFB); Melhart advanced to third; Burdick scored. 2 5
Aguilar reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); DePonte advanced to third; Melhart out at home 2b to c. 2 5
Bowling to p for McQuillin. 2 5
Souza singled, RBI (1-1 FB); Aguilar advanced to second; DePonte scored. 2 6
McNeill struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 2 6

Arizona - Top of 7th ARI WAS



Flores to c for Milloy. 2 6
Dotson walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 6
Miller reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKBS); Dotson out at second 1b to 2b. 2 6
Perez reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBKBBF); Miller out at second ss to 2b. 2 6
Hughes struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washington - Top of 7th ARI WAS


